       IHE Planning Committee Meeting Minutes, April 4, 2008, Draft, April 7, 2008





	Meeting Name
	IHE Eye Care Planning Committee

	Meeting Date and Time 
	April 4, 2008, 8:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. CT

	Next Meeting Scheduled
	April 18, 2008; 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET

	Location / Dial-in Numbers
	Room 476, McCormick Place, Chicago

1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635

	Gotomeeting
	None


	Agenda


I. Update on IHE EC vendor membership status in IHE International

II. Vote to approve 2008 Showcase Technical Requirements for vendor participation

III. Discuss international marketing and education

IV. Discuss Marketing and Education slogans

V. Discuss plans for the IHE Eye Care Showcase November 2008

VI. Next steps

	Decisions and Actions

	Decisions and Action Items
	Person responsible
	Timeline

	1. Send out a reminder about the membership in IHE International 

    that will be required for voting membership.  All individuals are   

    welcome to participate however.  June 1st will be the deadline for 

    voting membership in the group to be dependent upon IHE     

    International membership.
	Flora
	4/18/2008

	2. The group approved, with one disapproval, the Requirements for Participation, outlined for “works in progress.”  There is the potential for new vendors to join this group if this is in place.  The group noted that the education about “works in progress” must be clear and emphasized and eye care personnel should be informed about how to read an Integration Statement.  Flora will check with IHE about the appropriateness of requesting a timeline for total integration for “works in progress.”


	Flora
	4/18/2008



	3.   The group agreed that there should be a website with a recognizable identity as IHE Eye Care, that could be in multiple languages for the purposes of reaching an international audience.


	Flora
	4/30/2008

	4.   The group also agreed to approach different international organizations:

      International Council of Ophthalmology – Lloyd Hildebrand

      ESCRS – David Silverstone

      SOE – Flora Lum

      DOG, EGS, Japan – Rainer Waedlich
	
	5/30/2008

	5.  The group approved Linda Wedemeyer, M.D. as the Chair of the Marketing and Education subgroup.
	
	

	6.  The group agreed to the following slogans for distribution to marketing organizations and informal feedback among ophthalmologists at the ASCRS meeting:

      IHE = Quality of Care – Right Patient, Right Data

YOUR Information Systems and YOUR Devices All Working Together

IHE = Efficient Workflow

YOUR Information Systems and YOUR Devices All Working Together

IHE = Patient Data Anytime, Anywhere

YOUR Information Systems and YOUR Devices All Working Together

IHE = Interoperability

YOUR Information Systems and YOUR Devices All Working Together

IHE = Open Choice of Products
YOUR Information Systems and YOUR Devices All Working Together

IHE = Investing for the Long Term

YOUR Information Systems and YOUR Devices All Working Together


	Everyone
	4/18/2008

	7.  The group also discussed Vendor presentations, which would be an opportunity in the Showcase for each vendor to present their IHE implementations and features, and discuss IHE success stories.  The whole group should be asked if they want to take advantage of this opportunity.  

	Flora
	4/18/2008

	8.   The group reviewed the list of potential speakers and grouped them into the following types of presentations (there will be a general IHE overview every 30 minutes, and opportunities for 2 other presentations each hour):  

       IHE overview (for guided presentations)

       Big picture (by well-known speakers)

       EHR adoption, EHR survey, EHR maturity model, clinical experiences with EHR

       Telemedicine, image management, ophthalmic photography

       This is the latest draft list of speakers, to be finalized at the   

        next meeting:  

       Big picture : Joyce Sensmeier, HIMSS – Confirmed



David Silverstone, M.D., ASCRS - confirmed



David Hunt, M.D., ONCHIT, DHHS (maybe for  

                          Opening Session)

                          Paul Lee, M.D., J.D.

                          Lloyd Hildebrand, M.D.

                          Academy leadership

                          Steven Dell

                          HP

       EHRs:        Eric Schmidt, Google

                         Craig Field, Microsoft

                          David Glasser, M.D.

                          Howard Gross, M.D.

                          Mary Lynch, M.D., VA

                          Joel Schuman, M.D., UPMC

                          Paul Bryar, M.D.

      Telemedicine:  Larry Hubbard, Director University of Wisconsin 

                          Reading Center (asked)

                          Michael Neider



Ronald Danis, M.D.



Leonard Goldschmidt, M.D., VA lead for DR project



Mary Lawrence, M.D., VA, teleretinal imaging



Ingrid Zimmer-Galler, M.D. (Wilmer, Eyetel)



Lloyd P. Aiello, M.D.


             
	        
	

	9.  The group also reviewed the flow of the Showcase, the guided presentations, etc.  A working document should be developed that describes the current plans for the Showcase
	Flora
	4/18/2008

	10.  The group decided that the next steps would be as follows:

     a.  Take the list of 6 slogans and ask audiences for their prioritization, understanding of the messages, etc.

     b.  Finalize the list of speakers for the next meeting on 4/18
	All
	4/18/2008


	


General Notes


Prepared by Flora Lum

Documents Discussed

Requirements for Participation

March 7 and March 21 meeting minutes

Guidelines for vendor presentations

Meeting Minutes

March 7 and March 21 meeting minutes revised and approved

Scheduled Calls & Meetings 

U.S.:  
1 800-605-5167

Code:    724635

Gotomeeting: 

Dates:   April 18, 2008

	Participants


The following members participated in person or by phone in the meeting.

	Attendee, Project Role
	Org.
	E-mail Address
	Present

	Michael Schmidt, Co-Chair
	Medflow
	mschmidt@medflow.com

	X

	Mark Horton, Co-Chair
	IHS
	Mark.Horton@ihs.gov
	X

	Don Van Syckle
	AAO
	don@dvsconsulting.com
	

	Flora Lum, Secretary
	AAO
	flum@aao.org
	X

	Ketan Bagia
	MDoffice
	ketan@mdoffice.com
	X

	Allen Brewer
	Washington National Eye Center
	Allen.Brewer@medstar.net
	X

	Christopher Brown
	VersaSuite
	cbrown@versasuite.com
	         

	Imran Chaudhri
	Topcon
	Imran@ankasystems.com
	X

	Adam Darmstadt
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	A.darmstadt@zeiss.meditec.com
	         

	Emily Graham
	ASCRS
	egraham@ascrs.org
	

	Heibi Mahmud
	Ifa systems
	heibi.mahmud@ifasystems.de
	X

	Rachel Mandac
	Compulink
	rcm@compulink-systems.com
	X

	Hiro Matsuzaki
	Nidek
	Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com
	

	Duncan Maclean
	OTI
	Duncan@oti-canada.com
	X

	Nancey McCann
	ASCRS
	nmccann@ascrs.org
	X

	Ken Pearson
	Kowa
	ken@kowa.com
	

	Justin Pedro
	OPKO
	Justin@oti-canada.com
	

	Heiko Roesch
	Heidelberg Engineering
	Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.com
	X

	Ulrich Sauer
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	U.sauer@zeiss.meditec.com
	X

	David Silverstone
	ASCRS
	Silverstone@theeyecaregroup.com
	X

	Sascha Stops
	Ifa systems
	sstops@integration-ag.com
	

	Francesco Versaci
	Costruzione Strumenti Oftalmici
	f.versaci@csophthalmic.com
	X

	Rainer Waedlich
	Ifa systems
	Rainer.waedlich@ifasystems.de
	X

	Linda Wedemeyer
	VA
	linophth@cox.net
	X

	Brad Yates
	OIS
	byates@oisi.com
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